Mill-Max Mfg. Corp. • 190 Pine Hollow Road, Oyster Bay, NY 11771
516-922-6000 • Fax: 516-922-9253 • www.mill-max.com
MAXIMUM SOLUTIONS
Mill-Max Adds Single Row Series to Shrouded Male Connector Line
Mill-Max is pleased to announce the addition of a single row option to our shrouded male pin connector line. Shroud-
ed connectors are ideal for applications where a robust, secure connection is demanded, such as frequently mated
interconnects and blind mate conditions.  These single row connectors are off ered in through-hole and surface mount
termination styles and are available in up to 32 positions.

www.mil l -max.com 516-922-600084.2
Series 800
Ordering Information
800-XX-0_ _-10-052000Fig. 1
Specify # of pins                   01-32
Series 800...10-052             Straight Pin Header
Pin Plating
RoHS
2002/95/EC
XX=Plating Code
See Below
For Electrical,
Mechanical & Enviromental
Data, See pg. 4
For RoHS compliance
select  plating code.
.100
Number of Pins X .100"Number of Pins X .100"
.271.271
(.395)(.395)
.152.152
.015.015
.124.124
(.112)(.112)
.107.107
.030 DIA..030 DIA.
.024 DIA..024 DIA.
.0975.0975
.100.100
.195.195
Number of Pins x .100"Number of Pins x .100"
(TYP)(TYP)
Fig. 1
•   Shrouded Pin interconnects available with
straight Series 800-XX-0XX-10-052000 or
surface mount 800-XX-0XX-30-052000 use
MM #5016 pins. See page 182 for details
•   Shrouded Pin interconnects with solderless
press-fit Series 800-XX-0XX-61-051000 use
MM #5607 pins. See page 182 for details.
The unique compliant tail pins conform to
.040”+.003” finished hole without stressing
inner layers. Patent No. 4,799,904
•  Insulators are high temperature thermoplastic
.100.100
.271.271
.341.341
.152.152
.015.015
(.070)(.070)
(.112)(.112)
.107.107
.165.165
±.010±.010
.030 DIA..030 DIA.
.024 DIA..024 DIA.
±.010±.010
Number of Pins X .100"Number of Pins X .100"
Fig. 2
.100.100
.271.271
(.386)(.386)
.152.152
.015.015
.115.115
.026 DIA..026 DIA.
(.112)(.112)
.107.107
.030 DIA..030 DIA.
.045 DIA..045 DIA.
Number of Pins X .100"Number of Pins X .100"
Fig. 3
800-XX-0_ _-30-052000Fig. 2